AURORA'S POST - GRADUATE COLLEGE (MBA)



#6-3-542, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500 082.

Date: 04.10.2023

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1)(b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Particulars of the organization

S. No.	Title	Details
1	Name of the Organization	Aurora's PG College (MBA)
2	organization	Aurora's PG College (MBA), 6-3-542, Panjagutta Market Road, Panjagutta, Hyderabad-500082
3	Website	www.apgcm.edu.in
4	E-mail	apgcmb@gmail.com
5	11	Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to Osmania University, Hyderabad.
6	The Principal	Dr. V.Sree Jyothi

Courses Offered

1	MBA	Master of Business Administration
2	MCA	Master of Computer Applications

Dr.V.Sree Jyothi

(Principal) incipal

Aurora's PG College (MBA)
Panjagutta, Hyderabad.

AURORA'S POST - GRADUATE COLLEGE (MBA)



#6-3-542, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500 082.

Statutory Declaration under the RTI Act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Aurora's PG College (MBA), Panjagutta. Website: www.apgcm.edu.in

Our college is recognized by AICTE and is affiliated to Osmania University. The college has a Governing Body and Managing Committee as per the provisions. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by AICTE and Affiliating University from time to time.

The College financial transactions are audited. The college has different Bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus.

Proactive RTI Disclosure

We believe in transparency and proactively disclose information that is in the public interest. You can find various documents and reports related to our college on this website, including:

- Academic Calendar
- Governing Body and Managing Committee Details
- AICTE Approvals and Notifications
- Affiliation Details with Osmania University

Application Process

The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 can be obtained in favor of Principal, Auroras pg college-mba. This application may be sent to the PublicInformation Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office.

Dr.V.Sree Jyothi

(Principal) incipal

Aurora's PG College (MBA)
Panjagutta, Hyderabad.

Tel: +91 (40)24540312 URL: www.apgcm.edu.in

AURORA'S POST - GRADUATE COLLEGE (MBA)



#6-3-542, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500 082.

RTI Response Time

As per the RTI Act, Aurora's PG College, Panjagutta is committed to providing the requested information within 30 days from the date of receipt of the application. In case of any delay or inability to provide the information, you will be informed in writing.

Disclaimer

Please note that the information provided here is subject to change in accordance with evolving guidelines and requirements of the RTI Act.

We are dedicated to promoting transparency and facilitating access to information as per the RTI Act. Your feedback and suggestions are always welcome as we strive to improve our services.

Accessibility of Information

All information about the college is open for the public and can be obtained by citizens of India.

Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

S.No.	Name	Designation	Contact Numbers	Email ID
01	Dr.V. Sree Jyothi	Appellate Information Officer		apgcmb@gmail.com
02	MS. N. Anjali	Public Information Officer	9959270813	anjali.kalleda@gmail.com

Dr.V.Sree Jyothi

(Principal)

Aurora's PG College (MBA)
Panjagutta, Hyderabad.